
[ I  COUNCIL COMMUN!CATION - 

W i c  Works Director 
Prepared by Mark J Lindseth, Associate CMI Eng'"eer 
Attachments 
cc Purchasing Officer 

WaterNVastewater Superintendent 
L City  Attorney 

d 

f - \ 

AGENDA TITLE: 

MEETING DATE: December 7 , l W  
PREPARED BY: Public Works Dindor 

Contrad Award for W& 15 Pump and Motor, 101 4 Holly Drive ($23,775) 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Thot the Ci4y Council 8dopt the 8flrrched msdUticM m i n g  the controd for the 
above proitd to Kbby's Pump and Mechanical in the amount of $23,775. 

BACKGROUND INF0RMGTIC;J: This projecl consists of furnishing and installing a 125-horsepower eleclric 
mator and deegwell turbine water pump for the new wa!er well al Wet1 25, 
located at the Washington School site off Holly Drive. 

Occasionally, one manufadurer will have a pump and motor combination more eKtcient than their competitors'. If 
the bid price of the equipment proposed is dose. the eledrical efficiency of the equipment could show one W , e h  
equipment more cost effective than anc4her. The power cost shown represents approximately one year of nonstop 
running time. A copy of the cost analysis rs attached. 
Plans and specifications for this pro}& were approved on November 2.1994. 
eleven bids for this project: 

Bidder 
Kirby's Pump and Mechanical 
Howk Systems 

Anderson Pump Co. 
Zim Industries 

'Moorman's Water Systems 

'Noack Pump 
"Moorman's Water Systems 
Woack Pump 
'Noack Pump 

Woack Pump 
Clarlr Well, Inc. 

Location 
Rancho Cordova 
Modesto 
SlOddon 
Chowhilla 
F m  
stoddon 
stoddm 
stockton 
stoddon 
Stocklon 
S ~ a l  

Bid 
$23.775 
$25.000 
$27.610 
$27,984 
$28,600 
$29.973 
$30,605 
$30.849 
$35.1 00 
$38,825 
$37,575 

The City received the following 

Power 
Cost 

$66.383 
$66,363 
$66.363 
$66.363 
$66.771 
$68.020 
$69.51 0 
$67.972 
565.974 
$65.974 
$68.009 

Total 
cost 

S 90,118 
S 91,363 
$ 93.973 
s 94,347 
S 95,371 
s 97,993 
$100,115 
$ 98,821 
$1 01,074 
$1 02,799 
$1 05,584 

'Bidders that submitted several bids using competing pump manufacturers' equipment. 

FUNDING: Originally Budgeted: 1 9 9 M  
Budgeted Fund: Water Capital Outlay 
Current Appropriation $258.858 
Total Project Estimate: S 40.500 (this phase) r )  
Bid Opening Date: November 23,1994 



frl 4s 



A RESOLUTION OF THE LODI CITY COUNCIL 
AWARDING THE BID FOR WELL 25 PUMP h MOTOR, 

1014 HOTLLY ERIVE 

W.EREAS, i n  answer t o  notice duly published i n  accordance with 
law and the order of t h i s  C i t y  Council, sealed bids w e r e  received and 
publicly opened on N o v m h r  23,1994 a t  11:OO a . m .  f o r  the bid f o r  W e l l  
25  ptmrp and Motor, 1014 Holly Drive, described i n  the  spec i f ica t ions  
therefor  approved by the City C o u n c i l  on November 2, 1994; and 

WHEREAS, sa id  bids have been compared, checked, and tabulated and 
a report  thereof f i l ed  with the City Manager as foilows: 

Bidder 
Kirby's Pump and Mechanicai 
Howk Systems 

Anderson Pump Co. 
Zirn Industries 

'Noack Pump 
'Moorman's Water Systems 
'Noack Pump 
'Noadc Pump 

'Noack Pump 

'Moorman's Water Systems 

Clark Well, Inc. 

Location 
Rancho Cordova 
Modesto 
Stockton 
Chowchilla 
Frerm, 
Staddon 
Stockton 
Stbdrton 
Stockton 
Stockton 
stockton 

Bid 
$23.775 
$25.000 
$27.610 
$27.984 
$28,600 
$29.973 
$30,605 
$30.849 
$35,100 
$36.825 
$37,575 

Power 
cost 

$66.363 
sse,353 
$66,363 
$66.363 
$66.77 1 
$68.020 
~ 9 , 5 1 0  
$67,972 
$65,974 
$65.974 
$68.000 

Total 
cost 

$ 90.1 18 
$ 91,363 'r* 

$ 93,973 
$ 94,347 
$ 95.371 
$ 97,993 
$1 00.1 15 
$ 98.821 
$1 01,074 
$1 02.790 
$105.584 

Vidden that submilled several bids using competing pump manufaduren' equipmenl. 

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends tha t  award of the bid for 
Well 25 Pump and Motor, 1014 Holly Drive, be made t o  the lowest bidder,  
Kirby's Pump and Mechanical of Rancho Cordova, California;  and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE I T  RESOLVED by the Lodi City Ccuncil t ha t  
award of bid fo r  well 25  Pucp ar*d Motor, 1014 Holly Drive, be and the 
same is hereby awarded t o  Kirby's Pump and Mechanical of Rancho 
Cordova, California, the lowest bidder, in  the amount of $23,775.00. 

Dated: December 7, 1994 



I hereby certify that 
adopted by the City Council 

Resolution No. 94-143 was passed and 
of the  City of Lodi in a regular meeting 

held Dacember 7 ,  1994 by the following vote: 

Ayes : council Hemhers - Davenport, Mann, Pennino, Snider 
and Sieglock (Mayor) 

NOeE : Council Hembere - None 

Absent: Council Members - None 

W h . V &  ifer . Perrin 

94 - 143 


